City of Naperville Napenill. IL 60540
.:.AMi.
Naperville
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 23-1485 Version: 1
Type: Change Order & Work Order  Status: Agenda Ready
File created: 12/12/2023 In control: City Manager Procurement Awards
On agenda: 1/1/2024 Final action:
Title: Approve the award of Change Order #2 to Option Year Three of Contract 18-258.3, Electric Utility
Distribution, to Meade Inc. for an additional 14 days
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

CITY MANAGER AUTHORITY PROCUREMENT AWARDS

ACTION REQUESTED:
Approve the award of Change Order #2 to Option Year Three of Contract 18-258.3, Electric Utility
Distribution, to Meade Inc. for an additional 14 days

DEPARTMENT: Electric Utility

SUBMITTED BY: Brian Groth, Director

BACKGROUND:

The City Council awarded Contract 18-258 to Meade Inc. on December 18, 2018 for a two-year term
from January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2020, with 3, one-year options to extend. Option year two was
approved by the City Council on November 4, 2020 and option years two and three were approved
on December 7, 2021 for a two-year term from December 17, 2021 to December 17, 2023 with no
option years remaining. Change order #1 was approved on December 17, 2023.

The purpose of this contract is to provide all labor, equipment and tools necessary for installation and
maintenance of the underground, overhead 12kV, 34kV and 138kV electric utility facilities including:
fiber optics, street lights, and directional boring.

DISCUSSION:

The City Council recently awarded Contract 23-251, Civil and Duct Work and Contract 23-152,
Underground Distribution, Directional Boring and Services to Meade Electric Company Inc. on
December 5, 2023 which replaces the work covered under Contract 18-258.

Due to the new contract’s terms beginning on January 1, 2024, this change order is requested to
extend the contract term an additional 14 days through December 31, 2023. Meade Inc. has agreed
to maintain the existing rates.

City of Naperville Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 23-1485, Version: 1

FISCAL IMPACT:
There is no direct fiscal impact to this change order, this change order extends the contract two

weeks.

Printed on 5/18/2024

City of Naperville Page 2 of 2
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

